263
C
SB
-L
M
S®
Te
l: 0

h8 [mm]
d
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m] Part No.
D
[mm]
 Tolerance
h8 [mm]
d
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]
AS-06-0000 6 0/-0.018 / 0.08 2500 AS-0812-0000 12 0/-0.027 8 0.17 2500
AS-08-0000 8 0/-0.022 / 0.14 2500 AS-1216-0000 16 0/-0.027 12 0.24 2500
AS-10-0000 10 0/-0.022 / 0.21 2500 AS-1620-0000 20 0/-0.033 16 0.31 2500
AS-12-0000 12 0/-0.027 / 0.30 2500 AS-1925-0000 25 0/-0.033 19 0.56 2500
AS-16-0000 16 0/-0.027 / 0.54 2500 AS-1530-0000 30 0/-0.033 15 1.43 2500
AS-20-0000 20 0/-0.033 / 0.85 2500
AS-25-0000 25 0/-0.033 / 1.32 2500
CS  Hard carbon steel shaft (  Solid shafts) ES  Stainless steel shaft (  Solid shafts)
L max.
[mm]
Part No.
D
[mm]
 Tolerance
h6 [mm]
d
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m] Part No.
D
[mm]
 Tolerance
h9 [mm]
d
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]
CS-06-0000 6 -0.004/-0.012 / 0.23 ES-06-0000 6 0/-0.030 / 0.23 1000
CS-08-0000 8 -0.005/-0.014 / 0.4 ES-08-0000 8 0/-0.036 / 0.4 1000
CS-10-0000 10 -0.005/-0.014 / 0.6 ES-10-0000 10 0/-0.036 / 0.6 3000
CS-12-0000 12 -0.006/-0.017 / 0.9 ES-12-0000 12 0/-0.043 / 0.9 3000
CS-16-0000 16 -0.006/-0.017 / 1.58 ES-16-0000 16 0/-0.043 / 1.58 3000
CS-20-0000 20 -0.006/-0.020 / 2.5 ES-20-0000 20 0/-0.052 / 2.5 3000
CS-25-0000 25 -0.006/-0.020 / 3.9 ES-25-0000 25 0/-0.052 / 3.9 3000
CS-30-0000 30 -0.006/-0.020 / 5.55 ES-30-0000 30 0/-0.052 / 5.55 3000
 Part No.
A S - 0 8 1 2 - 0 0 0 0
 Inner diameter
 Diameter